
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4626
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010
SETTING UP OF ECOLOGICAL COMMISSION
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to set up Ecological Commission on the occasion of World Environment Day;
and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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